

ANNO VICESIMO

GEORGII V REGIS. A.D. 1929.

No. 1894.

An Act to amend the Wild Dogs Acts, 1912 to 1928.

[Assented to, September 5th, 1929.]

E it Enacted by the Governor of the State of South Australia, with the advice and consent of the Parliament thereof, as follows:

- 1. (1) This Act may be cited as the "Wild Dogs Act Amendment Short title. Act, 1929".
- (2) The Wild Dogs Acts, 1912 to 1928, and this Act may be cited together as the "Wild Dogs Acts, 1912 to 1929".
- (3) The Wild Dogs Act, 1912, is hereinafter referred to as "the No. 1102 of 1912. principal Act".
- 2. (1) Section 7 of the principal Act (as amended by section 4 of Amendment of the Wild Dogs Act Amendment Act, 1919) is further amended by striking out the word "Four" in the last line thereof and by insert
 Subsidies to the Fund. ing in lieu thereof the word "Two".

- (2) The amendment made by this section shall be deemed to have come into effect on the first day of January, nineteen hundred and twenty-nine.
- 3. Section 8 of the principal Act is amended by striking out the Amendment of word "Four" in the eighth line thereof and by inserting in lieu principal Act, s. 8thereof the word "Five".

Rate of interest on advance.

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty, I hereby assent to this Bill.

A. HORE-RUTHVEN, Governor.